

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18601/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2012 in WP No.5531/2010,LPA No.16/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

VITTHAL BABAN METKAR AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAKSHAN GOPALKRUSHNADEV SANSTHA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/06/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. M.V. Mohokar, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Shah, Adv. for
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Anish R. Shah, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile, there shall be ad-interim stay in terms of prayer clauses 8(a) & 8(e) of the Special Leave Petition.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master