

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18601/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2012 in WP
No.5531/2010,LPA No.16/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT
NAGPUR)

VITTHAL BABAN METKAR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAKSHAN GOPALKRUSHNADEV SANSTHA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief (for final disposal)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.A.Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Mr. Nilkanta Nayak,
Mr. A.Selvin Raja, Advs.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter on 11.8.2014.

[CHANDRA SETIA]
Sr. PA[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER